## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1064

- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "A description of the instructional plan to be followed during the school year,"
- Page 1, overstrike line 19
- Page 1, line 20, remove "certificated" and overstrike "teacher that the instructional plan is appropriate for the"
- Page 1, line 21, overstrike "child." and insert immediately thereafter "An individualized education program developed and followed by the child's school district of residence and the child's parent; or, after providing written notice to the superintendent of the child's school district of residence, a substitute individualized education program, developed and followed, according to section 15-34.1-12.1, by an individualized education program team selected by and compensated by the child's parent."
- Page 2, line 2, after "school" insert "education", remove the overstrike over "-Progress reports", and remove "education Professional observations"
- Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "progress reports" and remove "written observations"
- Page 2, line 7, overstrike "an occupational therapist, a speech pathologist, and a"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "<u>certificated</u>", overstrike "teacher" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>the individualized education program team selected under section 15-34.1-12</u>", and overstrike "occupational"
- Page 2, line 9, overstrike "therapist, the speech pathologist, and the", remove "certificated", and overstrike "teacher agree" and insert immediately thereafter "individualized education program team agrees"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "the child is not benefiting from home"
- Page 2, line 11, remove "<u>education</u>" and overstrike ", they" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>the child is not benefiting from home education, the team</u>"
- Page 2, line 12, after "team" insert "appointed by the superintendent of the child's school district of residence"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "The child's school district of residence shall provide the services of the"
- Page 2, remove lines 14 through 18
- Page 2, line 19, remove "3."
- Renumber accordingly